

## Thorncliffe-Greenview Ice Skating Club

Forbes Innes Arena 5600 Centre Street NW Calgary AB, T2K 0T3



## 2025 SKATE CANADA: ALBERTA-NWT/NUNAVUT STARSKATE AND ADULT CHAMPIONSHIPS

To whom it may concern,

Thorncliffe Greenview Ice Skating Club is excited to announce that we are the host club for the 2025 Skate Canada: Alberta NWT/Nunavut StarSkate and Adult Championships to be held March 21 to 23, 2025, in Calgary, AB.

TGISC is proud to partner with Skate Canada to host this exciting event, which will bring together figure skaters from across Alberta, the NWT, and Nunavut. We expect families from all the region to attend!

We are seeking support from local businesses and would be very appreciative of any donation(s) that you are able to provide. For donations over \$500, we will feature your business logo on our website until the end of our season, and you will be announced as sponsors at our event.

We are seeking three main types of donations:

- Cash/Cheque/Gift Certificate Donations (cheques made payable to Thorncliffe Greenview Ice Skating Club)
- 2. Prize Donations/Raffle Baskets
- 3. Coupons or Other Items for Swag Bags

This will be an exciting event for qualifying skaters. With your help and generous support, we know that the competition will be a huge success and great experience. Thank you so much for considering our request. We look forward to hearing from you by March 1, 2025. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Sandra Lee.

President, Thorncliffe Greenview Ice Skating Club

Website: www.tgiceskatingclub.com

Email: <a href="mailto:competitions@tgiceskatingclub.com">competitions@tgiceskatingclub.com</a>